
--- 7 ~BRM fi9D'7 ... 

MITSUBISHI 
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model PDH-3000 

ill * 1* 811 ~ 
~ tt • • • 
@] tt •• lb • • 8B ~ 
@ J&-- ... ~·A 7'v ·:~ ~----811~ 

·~ J&-- ... ~·A7'v·:~~-:i&~••811~ 

[§J J:. • • • 811 ~ 
[]] 11-- ... ~"S' v- A l§l ti.fiUI!~ 

[§) =Ai -1;1) IJ • • 811 ~ 

~ ;ft -1;1) IJ (J:. :ift) It • 811 ~ 
ti]J:. :itt ~i»IIJ • • 811~ 

[] fill JtfJ X - Y 7- - 7 Jl- • « 811 ~ 
llli X-Y 7-- ?'J&- • • 811~ 

lllJ "t--: IH.&-911~ (=Ailtller,*f*RII) 
11] T --: IJ ~ • • 811 ~(~ .:UI!) 

~ :itt -1;11 I) ("F *) • IJ ill! ~ 
I]] T --: IJ ~ 911 ~ 

IDI tl II # I*J Ill! 
[jJ 7- 7 Jl- 811 ~ 

llll $1J • a 1*1 811 
~it • .H. 

INDEX Page 

Body and it's accessories· ...... .. ...... .. ............ ...... .... ·· .... ........ · ........ 1 

Needle bar mechanism · .. .. · · · .... .... · · · · · ...... · ..... · ....... · · · · · · .... · ... · .. ... .... 3 

Needle bar vibrating mechanism ........ .......... .. ............ .... ........ ....... 5 

Looper and spreader mechanism .... .. .. .. .......... ............ .. .. .. .. .......... 7 

Looper and spreader connecting mechanism · ........ ....... ................ 9 

Main shaft mechanism .... ·· · .. . · .. .... · ...... ·· ··· ... ·· ... .... . · ...... ·· ... · ..... ·· .. · · 11 

Looper mounting and needle bar rotating mechanism .... ..... ...... .. .. 13 
Cloth cutting mechanism .. · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · .. .. · · · · · · · · · .. · · · .. · .. · .. · .. · ·15 
Thread (upper) trimming mechanism ........ .. ...... .. ....... · .. .......... ... ·· .. .. 17 

Thread tension regulation mechanism .... .......... ...... ................ · .. .... 17 

Sub-X-Y Table mechanism .... . ··· ···· ···· ····· · ... .. ···· ···· .. .. . · .. ···· ......... ... · 19 

X-Y Table mechanism ... ............. ... .......... ..... .......... .. ... ........... ... .... 21 

Feed plate mounting mechanism (Cloth spreader members) ........... 23 

Cloth presser mechanism···· ··- .. .... ...... .. .. ..... .... ... .......... ....... .. .... .. .. 23 

Thread (Lower) trimming mechanism······ ... .. .. .......... .. ............... .. .... 23 

Feed plate parts .. · ... · .. .. ·· ........ ··· ··· ····· ····· .. .. ·· · .. ·· ..... ... ·· .... ·· .. · ... · ..... 25 

Solenoid valve system .. · .. .. · ........ · .............. · .... · .. · · .. .. · .. .... · · .. .. .. · .... · 27 

Table and frame ....... ......... ......... ....... ...... ...... ........ ... .... ...... .. .. ..... . 79 

Control box (inside) ······ ··· ··· ······ ···· ····· ····· ······ ·· ········ ······ ········· ····· ··· 31 
Accessory···· ·· ··· ····· ····· ··· ··· ··· ·· ······ ··· ······· · ····· ···· ····· ···· ··· ··· ·· ·· ·········· 33 

198312 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~~~ IT~'~S~A~C~C~E~S~S~O~R~IE~S~---------------------­BODY AND ~ 

- I -

10 
/ 

•1 • 

·0. 
26 

38 

40,41 

32 

(1-­
V--33 

PDH-3000 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W*i*BSl' 
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES 

Fog "t-~'-III.U.::J-~· 

No. Part No. 

w f.t ::J- ~­

Code No 
8B Name of Part 

ii!lll 

•• Amt. 
Req 

1 M94001021 S903N219P33 6A1\:i'f>f!ll- ~ M4X0.7X6 ____ --iB~o=lt=M~4-::X~0=. 7~X:..:..:_;6-----------:--
2 __ ~M~90~10~1~0~5~3~~S~9~1 ~3~N~2710~P~0~4~-~~~~n~~a~~·~~4~--------~S~p~r~in~g~w~aFsh~e~r~4----------~--
3 M90451050 S913N010P04 a * 4 Washer 4 
4 MF36A1180 W471432H01 3? g * fJ' It Thread guide 
5 ML35 E0339 A 130C411 GO 1 1 .:, 1J '' (til) Back cover complete 
6 ML35_E_0-40_6_ --BK- O- · E3016H24 ill: -II ll til II Detector complete 
7 M94003021 S903N219P36 6A1\:it>f!ll- ~ M4XD.7X12 Bolt M4x0.7x12 
8 M91003045 S910N010P04 1" ·~ ~ M4XIl7 Nut M4x0.7 
9 M90451050 S913N010P04 a * 4 Washer 

10 ML35E0776 A130C412G01 -..: 11- ~ 1J '' (til) Belt cover complete 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

M95003021 S903N210P12 61111\:it>f!ll- ~ M5XD.8X12 Bolt M5x0.8X12 
M90 1 02053 S913N21 OP05 ~ n li! * 5 Spring washer 5 
M90552050 S913N010P05 a * 5 Washer 5 
ML35A0571 M976Z163H02 1M • .!¥ No.2 Connecting shaft No.2 
ML35A0758 A1400681H01 7 ? ~ ·~ ~ Bracket 
ML35A0830 A1400685H01 ill tli Face plate 
M91110002 W500294H01 lf1 n 1.: 5 M%(40) X 8 Screw SM')G(40)x8 
ML35A071 0 A 130C307H01 II * 1J ' ' ( L) Gear cover (l) 
M90906002 W500791 H01 lf1 n 1.: 5 M%(40) xu Screw SM%(40)x4.5 
ML35A1710 A130C308H01 II • 1J ' ' (R) Gear cover (R) 
ML35A0162 A110A058H01 7 A Arm 
M91107002 S902N035POB "t "' ;t. -;.; (PW-5W)M5·XD.8X8 Screw M5x0.8x8 
M91180080 W502069H01 ;J A tt Rubber plug 
M91110002 W500294H01 lf1 n 1.: 5 M')(. (40) X 8 Screw SM%(40)X8 
ML35A0237 A 1400684HO 1 1 .:, .;: ~ Back plate 
MN10A1689 W501202H01 * II- ?' Holder 
M90410037 S902N034P08 P 1" ....; ;t. -;;(PW-5Wit) M4X0.7x 8 Screw M4x0.7x8 
M91110002 W500294H01 lf1 n 1.: 5M% (40)X8 Screw SM%(40)X8 
ML35A0270 P909002X01 ~L>f!?:.-A-1'·~7- Push button switch 
M90906002 W500791H01 lf1 n 1.: 5M%(70)X4.5 Screw SM%(40)X4.5 
ML35A0339 W488937H01 1J ,, Cover 
ML35A0485 A130C314H01 '-1' ·~7->f! ·~~A Switch box 
M98005021 S903N212P30 61111\:it>f!ll- ~ M8X1.25X30 Bolt M8x1 .25X30 
M98006021 S903N212P60 61111\:it>f!ll- ~ M8X125X60 Bolt M8X1.25X60 

37 M90108053 S913N210P08 ~ n a * 8 Spring washer 
38 M9800B021 S903N212P40 61111\:it>f!ll- ~ M8X1.25X40 Bolt M8x1 .25X40 
39 ML35A0603 A110A059H01 18! it 1t Mounting base 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 

4 

6 

2 

5 
3 
2 

4 

2 
2 
4 
4 

40 ML35A0419 A1400700H01 ~ II :i A II! Rubber Ill 
41 ML35A1419 A1400700~H~0~2~~~~~~~~~:i7-~A~I72l---------------,R~u~b~be~r~l2~1----------------------~3~ 

--~~~~~~~~~ 

.. -----·------------

- 2 - PDH-3000 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 · ~tfltln4mJst 
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 

96,--1 

(93)---1 

95 

94·----1 

93----f 

91----f'-

90-.-.~~ 

89--~--~~ 

88 

87 

~ 
86 85 

~tl71 
~"72 

'lU... 73 
74 

84 ~5 76 

83--i) ~ ... ~ J~·l 

82--Gt, ~~~78 
\~ -----79 

80 
81 

- 3 -

68 

PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ It····~ NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 

F1g if-t:::..lla.U.:J- ~' •M::J - 1' 
I!RI 

811 .H. ~ Name of Part illt 
No Part No Code No Amt. 

Req. 

61 ML30B1180 W477637H01 It: • PI Thread guide 
62 ML30B0660 W477635H01 tt If Needle bar 

63 M90921002 B508848H01 '1'- n 1.: 5 M ~(.(40) X 8 Screw SM (40)x8 4 
64 ML30B1339 W477641H01 1J ,, Cover 1 
65 ML30B0663 W477642H01 tt If ;. ? I~ Noodle bar guide 1 
66 ML30B0910 W477645H01 ,, ;... ~- Spacer 2 
67 ML30B0192 W477643H01 f& !i n Diaphragm 

68 W477651 H01 ttll..l:. "Ft'FIU: Yoke 1 
69 W500298H01 '1'- n 1.: 5M 1 (44)X10 Screw SM~(44)x 10 2 
70 ML30B1424 W477674H01 ttll'f A t'FIIJt Vibrating yoke 1 
71 ML30B0477 W477658H01 ~ ~ '7 ,{ Spring retainer 2 

-n ML30B0572 W477684H01 ·:;~~•~c:n Spring 2 
73 ML30B2154 W477682H01 • PI * Guide 2 
74 M90903002 B509065H01 '1'- n 1.: 5M ,(.(40)X&.5 Screw SM%(40)x6 .5 2 
75 ML35A4742 A141D282HO i .. ,, t:. Button cap 2 
76 M90606002 W500039H01 '1'- .n 1.: 5 M%(56) X 5 Screw SM'K,(56)x5 8 

-n M90901045 W500307H01 -r '7 ~ 5 M%(40) Nut SM%(40) 2 
- 78 M90854015 W477640H01 I! it '!'- n 1.: 5M " (44)X7 Screw SM J.'a(44)X7 

79 ML30B0245 W477639H01 ~ II !i n Tension spring 1 
80 ML30B0555 W477638H01 Ill 'f .on Tension disc 2 
81 ML30A0128 EBX755N016 tt EBX755 !;16 Needle EBx755 ;:1 16 1 
82 M90802003 W502074H01 :h. '1'- n 1.: 5M " (44)X10 Screw SM"(44)X 10 1 

-a3 ML30B2411 W477678H01 ::J D Roller 2 
84 M90812050 W477683H01 ~ * Washer 2 
85 M90801010 W500697H01 .on n 1.: 5M %(40)X6 Screw 5M%(40)X6 3 
86 ML30B1710 A 141 D254H01 .. i .. t:. Plate 
87 ML30B0722 W338263H01 '1'- 11 • Gear 
88 M98010050 W477681 H01 ~ * Washer 

89 ML30B0890 W338262H01 'f • tllll I* Vibrating yoke 
90 M95013050 W477677H01 ~ * Washer 
91 ML30B0686 W477675H01 • PI * <T-am> Gimbals (zig zag use) 
92 M92003047 W477676H01 4tfl -r '7 ~ 5M~1(28)X&.5 Retaining nut SM~(28)x6 . 5 

93 ML30B0352 W477648H01 ~ fl 1J 7 conar 2 
94 ML30B1686 W477646H01 • PI * Gimbals (lifting use) 
95 ML30B0750 W477647H01 7 '7 ;, .:1. Bushing 
96 M92004047 W477644H01 4tfl-t- '7 Nut 

------
-. ---- ---------· 

-----·-··· ·----------· 
·---·-----·------

·-· ------- -· ---·-
---------

-·-- -----·-···-·- ... -- ·-·--· 

- 4 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f3J ~tfftmi1Jil·fi~ 
NEEDLE BOR RIBRATING MECHAMSM 

109 110 

- 5 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@l attftmiiJ••m~ 
NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING MECHANISM 

F1g "'t-1:::\IIUI.:J- ~· WM:J-1' 
f!lfl 

Ill! oil. t. Name of Part •• No. Part No Code No Amt . 
Req. 

101 M91201045 W501827H01 1" ·~ ~ 5 M 3
10 (21) Nut SMl 10(28) 2 

102 M90415050 W477665H01 9! * Washer 2 
lo3 ML30B1750 W477666H01 7 ·~ ;., .:1 Bush1ng 

104 ML30BOB86 W338260H01 'f .. II 111! IIi V1brat1ng crank 
105 M91802031 W477664H01 ~ ll * I~ ~ 5 M 3,.(21) X II Stud SM~f,(28) x 18 

lo6 ML30B0956 W477663H01 il II " ('f.lfl) V1bra11ng drag hnk 1 
107 ML30B1430 W338256H01 ..1:. r f1! lfl IIi Lover 1 

l OB M91602020 W462663H01 Gllt7i:ii.ll:.ltln l: Screw 2 
1'09 M 93002045 W477655H01 1" ·~ ~ 5 M r(,(2al Nut SM %(28) 

110 ML30B2750 W477654H01 7 ·~ ;., .:1 Bushing 
111 M90602065 S922N010P06 Eft~ .ll:.ltl .. 6 E-type stopring 6 
112 M93001031 W477653H01 ~ f.l :f. I~ ~ 5 M ~; 1 (28) X 75.5 Stud SM %(28)x75 .5 1 
113 M91601045 W501989H01 1" ·~ ~ 5 M Y. (24) Nut SM Y.(24) 2 
114 ML3080477 W477658H01 ::\-,'D ·~P'7 ·~Y1-

., 
·• Spring washer 2 

115 ML3080412 W477656H01 :I D • Stud for roller 
116 ML30B3411 W477657H01 :I D Roller 
117 ML3080425 W477662H01 ::t ~ .. Stud 
118 M90503053 W477661H01 ::\-''D ·~ P'7 ·~ y'l' 5 Spring washer 
119 ML3081412 W477660H01 :I c fi Stud for roller 
120 ML35A0411 W502264H01 :I c Roller 
121 ML30B2430 W338258H01 'f .!1 f1! liJ ... Vibrating cam follower 
122 M91610015 W477659H01 Jiii.ljln l: 5M !~ (24)X215 Sorew SM 1

4 (24)X23 .5 
123 ML3080350 W227483H01 'f •• tJ ./.. Vibrating cam 
124 ML30B1890 W338261H01 'f A II liJ i* Vibrating barrel 
125 .. II m ( 1::' :..-ii) Adjusting plate 
126 ML30B0530 W477669H01 Ji ii fi Adjusting shaft 1 
127 ML3080441 W477668H01 • ii * Clamping block 2 
128 M91204045 W477670H01 1" ·~ ~ 5M %( 21) Nut SM 3(,(28) 

-6- PDH-3000 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 Jl.,. - 1\ - A 7 L...-·:; 9-tJ:itM$~ 

LOOPER AN D SPREADER MECHANISM 

153 

::~J,r_-
168 

167/ ~tt\'\:;~!1' 
148 147 (145) 

- 7 -

~::: tdau®----

165 

~
:_......----- 158 

r:.'\Y"159 
~ 

164 

163 

PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ JL--I~·A7·v·:.~~-•••~ 
LOOPER AND SPREADER MECHANISM 

F1g "t-t::~III.U.:::J-~' • t;t :I-~· 
iflll 

fill oiL t. Name of Part •• No. Part. No Code. No Amt. 
Req . 

131 ML30B4956 W478091H01 il II " (~1'1..- ·)1~ fiiiJ.III) Link 1 
132 M90806002 B 508857H01 lJl t.l 1.: SM )i(44)X6 Screw SM )i(44)X6 6 
133 ML30B4729 W478071H01 () t.l I) ll' t.l (L) LH Spring 
134 ML30B0676 W478069H01 It • PI Needle guide 
135 ML30B5729 W478070H01 () t.l 1) ll' n (R) RH Spring 
136 ML30B7477 W339615H01 ~ ~ ')I 

,, (L) LH Stopper 
137 ML30B0496 W339614H01 ~ 1' .... •)I ~ (L) LH Spreader 
138 ML30A1110 W339611H01 II- ,, (L) LH Looper 
139 ML30B0941 W339609H01 II- ' ' -ll!lilfs Looper mount 
140 ML30B8477 W339613H01 ~ ~ ·~ "' (R) RH Stopper 
141 ML30A0110 W339610H01 II- - ,, (R) RH Looper 
142 ML30B1496 W339612H01 A 1' I.- •JI 11' (R) RH Spreader 
143 ML30B1427 W478095H01 A:fi.-·JI~ fi!IIJ4i Spreader wedge 1 
144 M90805002 B 508852H01 lJl t.l 1.: SM )i (44)X4.5 Screw SM )i(44)x4.5 2 
145 M90417050 W478064H01 ll * Washer 2 
146 ML30B5956 W478062H01 ifj tl " (II- ,, fiiiJ.III) Link 1 
147 ML3085750 W478065H01 1' ' )I "" "' Bush 2 
148 M91130016 W478063H01 1!:11f1LlJlt.ll: S M%(32) X 13.5 Screw SM%(32)X 13.5 2 
149 ML30B6750 W478067H01 7' ' )I "" "' Bush 
150 ML30B3425 W478066H01 ~ ;{ • (II- ''.Ill) Stud 
151 M90416050 W478093H01 ISl * Washer 
152 M91003016 W478092H01 1!:#1LlJlt.ll: SM~(40)X11.3 Screw SM~(40)x 11 .3 
153 M91004016 W478094H01 1!:#1LlJlt.ll: SM~(40)XU Screw SM~(40)x8 .8 

156 ML30A0101 W338293H01 It m Throat plate 
157 M90941003 W477982H01 1L lJl t.l 1.: S M ~G(40) X2.2 Screw SM%(40)x2.2 
158 ML30B2180 W477981H01 * • PI Thread guide 
159 M91201045 W501827H01 7' •)I ~ SM% (28) Nut SM~(28) 

160 ML30E0957 W338292G01 .... A (NI) Race complete 1 
161 M90806002 B 508857H01 lJl t.l 1.: SM )i(44)X6 Screw SM )i(44)X6 3 
162 ML30B6154 W477980H01 • PI m Guide plate 
163 ML35E0180 A1410359H01 * • PI Thread guide 
164 ML30B1941 W478061H01 II--,,. t:f,. Looper cross head 
165 ML3080942 W478060H01 II- ,, .. Looper spindle 
166 M91203002 B 509178H01 lJl n 1.: SM 3(. (28)X15 Screw SM~(28)x15 
167 ML31 E0550 W341664G01 Ill l'i II (NI) Thread tension regulator complete 
168 M90802003 W502074H01 1L lJl t.l 1.: SM )i(44)X4.5 Screw SM )i(44)X4.5 
169 ML30LB2704 W338291G01 ll' t.l • PI ( 1:':.-ff) Spring guide (with pin) 
170 ML30B0701 W477978H01 • IS :til' t.l Check spring 
171 M91107030 W477975H01 " Jl t.l 1.: SM% (40)X21 Stud SM%(40)x21 
172 M91105045 W500657H01 7' •)I ~ SM% (40) Nut SM%(40) 
173 ML30S6572 W478089H01 ?~ · l<ll't.l Spring 2 
174 ML35A0530 W478088H01 & ff 1:' :.- Spring guide 2 
175 M91110002 W500294H01 lJl n 1.: SM%(40)X8 Screw SM%(40)X8 
176 ML30B0497 W478087H01 A:fl..- ·;~~--t:f~ Spreader cross head 

-8- PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 Jl.,-1\·- .A 7 t.--·;.~9·-~*Efltlml~ 

LOOPER AND SPREADER CONNECTING MECHANISM 

.. 

200 

232231 230 

I 
236 235 234 (233) 233 

- 9 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ JL--,~·:A7'v·:~~i!MBaBP~ 
LOOPER AND SPREADER CONNECTING MECHANISM 

Fig 

No 

"1'-t::;!.fll!dio:J-~ 

Part No 

181 ML3083180 
182 ML3080682 
901 ML30E0582 
183 ML 3084 708 
184 ML30S7572 
185 ML3081708 
902 ML30E0572 
186 M90910003 
187 ML3088350 
188 ML3082412 
189 ML3084530 
190 ML3088430 
191 M91201045 
192 M90503053 
193 ML3089411 
194 ML3083411 
195 ML3089412 
196 ML3080477 
197 ML3080564 
198 ML3084425 
199 ML3084511 
200 ML3086956 
201 M90602065 
202 ML3087430 
203 ML3080564 
204 M91614015 
205 ML3081441 
206 M92001001 
207 M91 60304 7 
208 M91210002 
209 ML30S0411 
210 M90418060 
211 M90902001 
221 M95014050 
222 ML3080915 
223 ML3084886 
224 ML308 1454 
225 M91204033 
226 M90801045 
227 M90802030 
228 M91201 045 
229 M90503053 
230 M91209002 
231 ML30894 77 
232 ML3082454 
233 ML3084352 
234 ML3085886 
235 ML3084180 
236 ML3083454 
237 M92002047 
238 M90807002 
239 ML3085425 

WM:J-F 

Code No 

W478040H01 
W339604H01 
W339603G01 
W478045H01 
W478043H01 
W478044H01 
W339605G01 
8 509270H01 
W113096H01 
W478074H01 
W478076H01 
W478073H01 
W501827H01 
W477661H01 
W478075H01 
W477657H01 
W478096H01 
W477658H01 
W501989H01 
W478053H01 
W339616G01 
W339607H01 
S922N010P06 
W47 8052H01 
W478050H01 
W478047H01 
W478051H01 
W502218H01 
W478048H01 
W501247H01 
W478041H01 
W478042H01 
W500187H01 
W478059H01 
W478057H01 
W339608H01 
W478056H01 
W478054H01 
W501210H01 
W478080H01 
W501827H01 
W477661H01 
8 503887H01 
W478084H01 
W478083H01 
W478082H01 
W339618H01 
W478081H01 
W478085G01 
W478058H01 
W500298H01 
W478055H01 

ll n b' It 

ljl n t• SM ' (,(40)X8 

:I D *i 
f& 11 .. 

7" ·~ ~ S M ~;, (28) 

:I D 
:I D 

7" ·~ ~ 5M Y. (24) 

f& 11 ljl Q 1: 5 M ~4(24) X 37.5 

I!Ji f.I:LJ.I:.ltJnl: SM %(24)X9 
"* Jl 7" ·~ ~ 5M Y. (24) 
ljl Q 1: 5 M% (28) X 10 
:I D 
t:: ;,... 
• t..:LJ.I:.ltJnl: 5M"(.(40)X4.5 

IJ ;,... ~~ 

7" ·~ 5M 1s(40) 

7" ·~ ~ 5 M%(28) 

ljl G 1: 5M %(28)X8 

;r, 7' .... ·~ '/-. (til) "* Jl 7" ·~ ~ S M ~0( 28) 

-10-

Name of Part 

Thread guide 
Thread take-up lever 

1!JJI •• Amt. 
Req . 

i l l 

Thread take-up lever complete 
Clip 111 
Spring 111 
Clip 111 
Sprong complete 
Screw SM~(.(40) x 8 
Stotch cam 
Stud for roller 
Pivot shaft 
Spreader cam follower 
Nut SM%(28) 2 
Spring washer 
Roller 
Roller 
Stnd for roller 
Spring washer 2 
Nut SM Y. (24) 2 
Pivot shaft 
Spreader drag link 
Looper drag link 
E· type stop ring 6 
Looper cam fallower 
Looper adjustment core 
Screw SM Y.(24)x37 .5 
Jam plug 
Screw SM ~(1(24) x 9 
Pivot bushing SM Y.l24) 
Screw SM%(2 8)X10 
Roller 
Pin 
Screw SM 'G(40)x4 5 
Washer 
Ring 2 
Lever 
Pivot shaft 
Pivot screw 
Nut SM~(40) 

Adjustment screw 
Nut SM%(28) 3 
Spring washer 3 
Screw SM%(28)X8 
Stopper 
Shaft 
Collar 2 
Lever 
Thread guide 
Spreader spindle complete 
Adjustment nut SM A'1(28) 
Screw SM Ye(44)X 10 
Pivot shaft '2 

PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 .l:!ftUI~lm~ MECHANISM 
MAIN S H~A~F~T~~:.:_:_:_ __ 

243 

244 245 246 24 7 

- I 

248 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ .t···-~ MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM 

Fig -tt-t:;~.CUL:::J-F .M::J-F 

No Part No Code. No 
$ 

241 M90912002 W500713A01 Ij1 b c 
242 ML30B2477 W477850H01 .:>. ~ ·~ 

,, 
243 ML30B2370 W477849H01 .. 
244 Ml35A0231 A 130c309AO\ :r .. 
245 ML35A0370 M925Z540H02 .. 
246 M9110B001 B503846H01 !llt..:L.Il:lf>nt: 
247 Ml35A0352 A1401:1iHI3A01 ;ij 7 

248 ML35A0682 ABOC413H01 7' IJ 
249 M93501045 S911N652P12 ..,. 

·~ ~ 

oiL ;£, 

S M 9(.(40J Xl5 

5 M0 .. (40) X5.5 

M12X1.5 

- 12-

Name of Part 

Screw SM"!.(40) x 8 5 
Clip 
Key 
Maon shaft 
Key 
Screw SM%(40)x 55 
Collar 
Pulley 
Nut M12x 1 5 

fllll •• Amt. 
Req. 

2 

PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 Jl.- - 1\ ~t..-- A.!Bl~ti~)HHlst 

LOOPER MOUNTING AND NEEDLE BAR ROTATING MECHANISM 

~ 

' ---------)/ 

-- ----- -- -------· 

- 13 PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Lll JL--,~~t..--:AIBI&••m~ 
LOOPER MOUNTING AND NEEDLE BAR ROTATING MECHANISM 

F1g "t-1:'"-IIII.U.::J- ~· WM::J- F 
Ifill 

t8 oiL :t. Name of Part flllt 
No Part . No Code No Amt. 

Req. 

251 ML35A1722 A140D651H01 lf1 II • Gear 1 
- 252 M91001020 W462662H01 6AA:1t.i.l&'.ln 1: 5M J4 (40)X6 Screw SM Y.(40)x6 3 

253 M91602005 W502914H01 lf5\:J.l&'.lnt: 5 M J4 (40) X 7.5 Screw SM 1.(40)x7.5 
254 M91102001 W500489H01 !llt..:L.i.l&'.lnl: 5 M 0(.(40) X 8 Screw SM'J(.(40)XB 2 
255 ML35A1653 A140D653H01 "h 7 Collar 
256 ML35A0390 A130C303H01 II- ,{ U! IIJ .. Driving shaft 
257 ML35A4603 A140D654H01 11 lll llll ff -a- Gear mounting plate 
25B ML35E0722 A130C406G01 lf1 • • Gear complete 1 
259 M95009021 S903N210POB 61117\:ff;f. /1- ~ M5XQBX8 Bolt M5x0 BxB 10 
260 M91681015 W480472H01 fifflfln l: 5M J4 (40)XI2 Screw SM )4(40)x 12 
261 M90323060 S921N313P16 t: ;...- ~3X16 Pin ~3x16 

262 ML30B1722 W477972H02 lf1 11 .. Gear 1 
263 M94001047 W477973H01 ~ Jl 1" ·7 ~ Nut 1 
264 M90102053 S913N210P05 Cl Q li * 5 Spring washer 5 8 
265 M90552050 S913N010P05 li * 5 Washer 5 8 
266 M95004095 A130C170G03 ~7·71::..-7"'1: ~ (t.ll) Stepping motor complete 
267 ML35A0601 A140D649H01 !Ill 1t t& Mounting plate 
26B ML35A1603 A120B085H01 llll 1t -a- Blacket 
269 M90620050 S913N010P06 li * 6 Washer 6 4 
270 M90104053 S913N210P06 Cl Q li * 6 Spring washer 6 4 
271 M96006021 S903N211P12 61liA:it;f.JI-~ M6X1.0XI2 Bolt M6x12 4 
272 M94006021 S901N319P11 sAA:it.i.l&'.ln 1: M4X0.7X6 Screw M4x0.7x6 2 
273 ML35A0722 A140D650H01 lf1 11 • Gear 1 
274 M90910003 B509270H01 lf1 Q l: 5 M%(40) X 8 Screw SM%(40)x8 6 
275 MS01A0352 W488581H01 "h 7 Collar 
276 ML35A0407 A140D646H01 ~ w t& Detector plate 1 
277 M90305037 S902N033P12 1" ""' Q l: (PW-5W)MJXO.SX12 Screw M3x0.5x12 3 
278 ML35A0426 W488951H01 ..,. ;f. ~ Supporter 3 
279 M93501096 TE703P185G10 "f IJ ;...- ~ t!i (til) Printed circuit unit 
280 ML35A2603 A140D647H01 ~Wftllllit"S- Mounting holder for Fig 276 I 
281 M94001021 S903N219P33 61117\:#;f.JI-~ M4X0.7X6 Bolt M4x0.7x6 2 
262 ML35E1722 A130C407G01 lf1 • • (til) Gear complete 
283 ML35A3603 A140D652H01 •• llll ff -a- Gear mount 1 
284 M94011021 S903N219P34 61liA:1t;f.JI- ~ M4X0.7X8 Bolt M4x0.7x8 2 
~5 ML35A0750 A1410231H01 7 "7 y .:2. Bushing 

- 14 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 ffi f-J.J')~ff/i$~ 
CLOTH (:";I.JTTING MECHANISM 

-- ------ ··- -- -----·--------····-··-----·-·----·----·-··--

286 287 

/~312 
~/311 

(309)....__ ~l!Y'310 
~osD 

(307) &308 -1!1 ....fl 307 
(318) u (' 

""'-$ - ~ 
~ 318 

~306 

305 

- 15 

299~ 

300...._ 
.......... 

-------
PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 ~~,J-·fHJ~ 
CLOTH CUTTING MECHANISM 

Fog. -tt-t:;r.•&:l-~· 
Name of Part 

No Part No 

286 M93201045 W501118H01 7" ·1 ~ SM 1
2 (28) Nut SM 1

2(28) 
287 M93002033 W478005H01 "-.,.-.. ::t~nl: SM',(28)XSlS Pivot stud Sll/! 1

2(28)x53 5 
--::2;,:8,.,:8-....,.;.M,_;;Lc;::3;.;:5-;;A.::Oc:-4.::3.::0- A 120B081 HO 1 " ;,. 7 - f1i D !R Cullong lever 

289 M91112033 A1400639H01 t• ;,. ;t. :; SM" .. (40)X8 Pon screw SM'\.(401x8 
290 ML35A0910 A1400637H01 "-.,.-.. lll!.IIJ 1J:.-? Orovong hnk 
291 M90B07060 A1400641H01 t: :; Pon 
292 M90901001 W500588H01 Ill~ l.. .LI:.!I'ln l: SM 9 .. (40)XlS Screw SM 9,.(40)X35 
293 MF40A0975 P687039X01 c ·1 f 7" ;,. f RBI 5 Boll JOint 
294 ML35A0785 A1900029X01 'I ;,. ? ,Y. I~ RBH5 Boll JOint 
295 M91220001 A1400640H01 Ill ~ l.. n l: M5XOJX32 Screw M5x08X32 

fJ!Jft •• Ami 
Req . 

2 
2 

2 

296~~M~9~13~7~5~0~4~5~-7S~9~107N~04~0~P~0~57--~7"~~~·1~~~~~M~5~X~OJ=------~N~u~t~M~5~x~0~8~----------~2~ 
297 ML35A1601 A1400636H01 ,._,I -.,.~· -llllf.t.l! Mountong spacer 4 
298 ML35A2601 A 1400638H01 ,._.'I;,.~· -ll'it-tfi Mounting plate 
299 M98090021 S903N212P90 6JII?\:1t,Y.I~ ~ M8XllSX90 Bolt M8x1 25x90 4 
300 ML35E0434 :r. 7- ,._.'I ;,. '/- M C M A .063 X SO Air cylinder MCMA _063 x 50 
301 ML35A2571 Ml !f. GH082 Connecting plug GH082 2 
302 ML35A0392 A 130C300HO 1 " ;,. -..-Ill!. Ill !R Oriv1ng arm 
303 M94012021 S901N319P09 6JII?\:it.LI:.II>nl: M4X0.7X4 Screw M4x0.7X4 
304 ML35A0454 A1400722H01 a Pon 
305 ML3560567 :r. 7 -1- .o. 7 · (-'- ,~7-~c;,.* -'-.08) A1r tube(super tetoron .081 
306 ML35A2750 A1410183H01 7· ·1 ,._. .o. Bushong 
307 M94001021 S903N219P33 6JII?\:it,Y.I~ ~ M4X0.7X6 Bolt M4x0.7X6 2 
308 ML 30B0839 W3 38296G01 T ~ ;r. IIi!# is (fi) Kmfe holder complete 
309 M90804003 W501003H01 :A. Ifl n l: SM'a(44)X4 Screw SM' , (44)x4 2 
310 M95001021 S903N210P16 6JII?\:#,Y.I~ ~ M5XOJXI6 Bolt M5x0.8x16 
311 ML30B1839 W338298G01 ~ ;r. is (fi) Knife pad complete 
312 ML30B1838 W478021H01 T ;I"-("~~) v:f.o.? Knife reguler 
313 M9 5010021 S903N219P12 6JII?\:1t,Y.I~ ~ M5XOJXI2 Bolt M5xO.Bx12 
314 ML30B42 57 W47 8011H01 tiP ;{ :It Clamp 
315 ML30K6838 W478152H01 L ;I ;r.("~Jl) Cuuong steel 
316 M90320060 W478012H01 t: ;,. Pin 
317 M90806002 B508857H01 Ifl n l: SM 1o(44)X6 Screw SM 1o(44)X6 
31 8 M9045 1050 S913N010P04 & :It Washer 4 2 
319 ML30805 55 W477638H01 Ill -T JDl Tensoon dose 
320 ML3080245 W477639H01 fll it ' ' ;t. Tens1on Sprong 
320- 1 M90854015 W477640H01 ti it Ifl n l: SM'ol44lx7 Screw SM'ai441X7 

-16- PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s *~'J CJ:*> ••uu~ 
THREAD (UPPER) TRIMMING MECHANISM 

TO J:*IS!>gdt>II11BU~ 
THREAD (UPPER) TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM 

321 

~322 323 

357~ 353r 
356 ,} ~ . v !351) 325 

---I ~e- 350 1 326 
1355~ 352 .....,0' ./! 1 ~ 327 
354..-Al 351 324~ 1 t,:Vfl 

349~~~""""'""'i0io;;;;;ii;;;;;;;;~3~28~r-._ 331 
348 !325) 330 I 332 

L.-~.J 333 

335,~334 
329~ (329)~~338'& • 336 

(339)--fl • • ~337 . ·~~(3:;~ 
1343 e 

@ 344 ~340 
345 342 

347 

- 17 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 *~'J (J:*> ••m~ 
THREAD (UPPER) TRIMMING MECHANISM 

Fog 1t-t::7.tll&:l-~ • M:!- ~ 
11!111 

fill .n. .t, Name of Part Gill 
No Part . No Code No Amt 

Req . 

321 ML30B0838 W477949H01 Itt ~ 1) ,JI. :;r. Tnmmong knofe 
"""322 M90802003 W502074H01 Jt lj1 t.l t; 5 M 11 (44) X45 Screw SM' 8(44)x4 5 

323 ML35A1454 W477950H01 ,JI. :;r. fF Ill • Actuator 
324 M90801045 W500087H01 7 ·~ ~ SM'a(44) Nut SM' 8 (44) 

325 M91110002 W500294H01 lj1 t.l t; 5 M 1,.(40) X 8 Screw SM' .. I40)xB 4 
326 MS01A0352 W488581H01 :fJ ? Collar I 
327 ML35A0950 A140D674H01 fF Ill v ,, Operated lever 

328 ML35A1390 A140D675H01 8!: Ill • Drlvong shalt 1 
329 M90873045 S910N010P02 7 ·~ ~ M3 XQS Nut M3x0 5 2 
330 ML35A0729 A 140D672H01 u t.l IJ (i t.l Spnng 
331 M90901045 W500307H01 7 ·~ ~ S M 9 .. (40) Nut SM 1'1o(40) 
332 M90910003 B509270H01 lj1 t.l t; 5 M 9\<(40) X 8 Screw SM''-(401X8 
333 M91108001 B503846H01 f.I:L.Il:lt.lt.lt; SM"o.(40)X~ Screw SM",.(401 X 5 5 2 
334 ML35A2430 A140D661H01 fF Ill li Operated block 
335 ML35A0579 A140D679H01 ·:; ,JI. Latch 1 
336 ML35A0572 A140D677H01 ?f>!f(it.l Spnng 1 
337 M90337037 S900N012P14 p 7 "' .:t- ::; M3 XQSX12 Screw M3x05x12 2 
338 M90311050 S913N010P02 ~ * Washer 
339 M90518065 S922N210P05 E m .11: It) '7 5 E·type stop nng 5 2 
340 M91110002 W500294H01 lj1 t.l t; SM",.(40)X 8 Screw SM' (40)x8 2 
341 A140D677H01 1:' :-- Pin 
342 ML35A2476 A140D923H01 ;f. "' it Spacer 
343 ML35A1392 A140D678H01 8!: Ill li Driving block 1 
344 M94001021 S903N219P33 61il1i:#:f!J1,. ~ M4X0.7X6 Bolt M4x0.7x6 2 
345 ML35A6603 A1400670H02 ;,,o} :--~--!Iliff'S' Holder 
346 ML35E1434 Z7y IJ ;_,~·- SCP5·00·15X 15 Air cylinder SCPS-00-1 5 x 15 
347 ML35A3571 • .!f. FCN18 Connecting plug FCN 18 
348 ML35A1571 W477951H01 • .!f. Adjusting screw 
349 W477952H01 1:' :-- Pin 

350 ML35A2352 A140D676H01 :fJ 7 Collar 1 
351 M90901001 W500588H01 !l f.I:L.d:lt.lt.lt; S M 1(.(40) Xl5 Screw SM1,.(40)x3 5 2 
352 M90604002 B509070H01 lj1 t.l t; 5 M 3,.(56) Xll Screw SM~(56)X 3.2 

353 ML30B2838 W477949H01 f& (i t.l Retaining spnng 

354 M90807002 · W500298H01 lj1 t.l t; 5 M 1o(40) X 10 Screw SM '·1 (401 X 1 0 
355 M90801045 W501210H01 7 -~ ~ 5 M 'o(40) Nut SM!-(401 
358 ML30S5572 W477948H01 ?f> l.(it.l Spring 

357 ML30B3603 W477945H01 ,JI. :;r. 1111 11 'S' Trimming knife holder 

TDJ:*~o~•••~ 
THREAD (UPPER) TENSION REGULATION MECHANISM 

364 M91110002 W500294H01 lj1 t.l t; SM 1\.(40)X8 Screw SM'.!!o(40)x 8 2 
365 MM11 E0210 W327640G01 .1:. * .. 115 II (tl) Tensoon regulator complete 1 
366 M90451050 S913N010P04 ~ * Washer 2 
367 M90101053 S913N210P04 (i t.l a * Spnng washer 2 
368 M94001021 S903N219P33 Gjlj1i:11:f!J&,~ M4X0.7X6 Bolt M4x0.7x6 2 
369 ML35A3571 • .!f. FCN-18 Connecting plug FCN-1 8 
370 ML35E2434 Z7y IJ / ~· SCPS·00·10X15 Air cylinder SCPS-00-1 0 x 15 
371 ML35A5603 A 140D670H01 zy;,oJ =--~·-11111'l''S' Holder 

372 ML35A1430 A1400658H01 fF Ill li Operated block 
373 ML35A0751 A1400659H01 * ttl 

f> It) -1$ Mountong block 

-18- PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 .IIJX-Y7"-7JL-8·1J~ 
SUB X-V TABLE MECHANISM 

e!)--388 

391 

- 19- PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 MilthX- Y-T-7 .. JL-tl.$$t 
SUB X-V TABLE MECHANISM 

lflft ... 'i -t:;;r.fli! Jl,:J- • (lf.I:J - ~ (Jill en .II> :& Name of Part 
Amt No Pan No Code NP 

Req 

37() MQO,ll 20:~ I SUOON03-lPOG p "t- ..... .:t· :,; M4,: 0,/X6 Scn'w M4x07x6 8 

3'/'i MI.35M601 A141DOOOH0 1 I(> it tli Pl1 1t' 

37li M!JI\001021 S!.J03N21'lP33 6 Jll 'i\ l:t :f: IC ~ M4XO.JX 6 Oolt M4x07>.6 4 

3 7'1 M!.J04 ,;Q'iO S!J13N010POII li ;t W .tshcr 4 

3HO ML35AE!603 A 41D002H0 1 n ,,, ;t H ulde' 

3El1 :r. 7;... •I :..- ? - SCPS-00 - IOXGO A~r cylinder SCPS 00-10x60 

:3H2 ML:l5!124:..4 W18!:l5'l 5H0 2 ti Sh.oft 4 

383 M~J;()t;OIG S901N31'1P09 6Pl1i:t:t li:.l!l'JnL M4 "<Ql'>< 4 Sr ruw M4 :<0 7x4 16 

3 :{.1 ML.:l!'>ACti02 A141D001H0 1 ~-I) :,. ? -~; j·t 'f; q , d•H t 

3H5 ML3!;113G0t A 140D!Jl.HJHO 1 llil l:t IN Plate I 

3H6 M~:.oo3o : 1 S903N210P12 6 lil A: N ;f' IC ~ M ~' >. 08 X 11 8<. '1 M5x08xl2 8 
:) 87 ML3!;A71103 A 140099Ht10 I L M ;J! - '" II'Htt; Oush holder 2 

38t: M ~J20030•; 5 S910N010P08 6 Ill "t- > ~ MB X 115 Nut M8x 1 25 9 

3!!9 M 901 0 80 !i3 ~!.J13N210P08 ~- n li ~ Sprmg w,tsher 3 

:l !lO M90!l0;0!i0 S913N010P08 li ~ Wnsher 9 

:l91 M UHOO 10~:' ~903N412P70 6 Ill ;f. II· ~ M8 X t15X10 Bolt M8x1 25x70 3 

3!:12 ML35A5ti01 A141D003H01 llil It t& (ill ) PI HI! thottom 1 

3!.!3 MS01A0455 W488596H01 '* ;t ;{ 81Jcket 4 

394 M910010 70 P98QO 1 8_XO 1 LM;f: I" LM 8o1rmn 8 

----·----· ........ _. --- ---·-- -- .. -------- ------------

-------------
_____ ., _____ , ____ .. _______ .... _, ______ ------ ---- ·-··---· ---·--·- ---·-·-·--------·----· 

.. --·-··--.. -· ..... ----- -·-·---------· ----- -------·---·---·-·-- .. ·-·---- ·----------·-.. ·---------

20 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[11] X-Y7'-7'Ja..•••~ 
X-V TABLE MECHANISM 

- 21 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 X - Y"T-7 .. Jt-IHIB6~ 
X-V TABLE MECHANISM 

3Q6 
397 
3()f3 
399 
400 
401 
402 
403 
404 
405 
406 
407 
408 
409 

•t L ::J f 

Put N 

M()0101 I 

M940030J 1 
ML35A0957 
ML35A 1957 
ML35AOG7 2 
ML35B1957 
ML35B0972 
ML35B0957 
ML35A0477 
M"O·! 0 7 
MS02A0426 
ML35A0740 
M94003021 
M90552050 

'Q f.j ::J - f 

Code Nu 

S91 2N210P04 
903N219P36 

A140D690H01 
A130C147H01 
A1GOD057P01 
A130C148H01 
A190D057P02 
A140D691H01 
A140D293H01 
S902N034P06 
A140D559H01 
A140D561H01 
S903N219P36 
S913N010P05 

410 M90102053 S913N210P05 
411 M95001021 S903N210P16 
412 M'l 0050::1 A 130C 170G02 
413 M9500608 A130C170G01 
414 ML35A175A A130C322H01 

43B 

f.l 

li h 
6 IJI :i\: 1i ;t. I ~ f M 4 07 X 17 

Xti!il ll v - ~ 

XMfJIIIJt.- ~ 

?C~C-7-T - :..- ( X) 
YeifJIIIJt.- - ~ 

?c~c 7'r ,. Y ) 

Yill!l!illlt---~ 
~ ~ ''/ ,, -
T .:!'· Y M 4..: n7 X 6 

n 1t it A 
7 :t: I~ 

6 Ill :i\: it ;f: I~ f M 4 X 07-' 12 
I!! ;t 
It n 
6 A A: it ;f' I~ f M 5 X nB X 16 
~TJt/?'E-:$1 (lii){ Y 
~7->t:.-7'1:-:$1 (t.II )(X ) 

-·--·- -- . --- ---· 
439 ML35A375B A1 30C122H01 7 7 'r ., f 
440 MS02A 1454 __ A 1_ 4Q_D ~Q()H0_ 1_ ~-- ... _Ill . . ta . 
441 MS02A0767 
442 •. MS01 A 1390 

443 
444 
445 
446 

.. 447 

44B 
449 
4 50 
.4 5.1 
452 
453 
4!;,4 

M9501102 1 - -- --
M9Q!0~ 05 3 

M90552050 
M94003021 
ML35A07B1 
MLJ 5A077!l 
M9150B001 
ML35ft .. 9603 
M.9...1.QQ.2..070 
ML35A0777 
ML35A3454 
M91002070 

A140D2 98H01 
W4BB5B7H01 
S903N211P16 
s9o3.NoioF>as·· 

S903'Ni 1 OP05 
S903N219P36 
A14006 B9H01 
A 140D6SSH(ii 
B509088H01 
.A 140D695H01 
PS800 1·i · .. 

A1 90D052P01 
A1 40D6 98 H01 
PG-8001 7 

455 ML35A0692 A140D696H01 
45b M94006021 S901N3i9P11 
457 ML35A0455 A140D699H01 
458 
459 
460 
461 
462 
463 
464 
46!'> 
46b 
467 

'.-1L35A ·, 408 
ML'35BU7"17 
V94001CJ37 
MS02A0778 
M95001096 
ML35A1407 

W::!!l_Qgl.022 
M90802050 
IV"92008U.:5 
M'J0!08053 

A1410186H01 
A1 90 D052P0 2 
S900N114P1 l 
A1400296H01 
TE703P186G 10 
A141D168H01 
S903N412P70 
S913"J CJ ' OP08 
S910N010P08 
S913N210PCB 

11 ID"'I~f · -'* .. . ... 
6Jil:i\:1i:f.l~ f M5XO.BX16 I!! ........ . . 5 
. .. 
ltn liit 5 
6 lit :i\: it ;t. I~ f M 4 X 0.7 X 1 2 
X ,.;_, j ~,. - ~ .1; 

X "' j~ . ~ ?'I'. ~-

_ illl f,:L.!l:.IJI') _~t.: S M'\ ,(2B j ,-<3 
t,._M;t.-l~_ l!il 1i~ 

L M ;t. - I~ LMlO·UU 

J!ID "'I~ f( X) T 5 ·20·902 .. 
L M ;f: - I~ L M 1 0 U U 
b'inry :.;;..- 7 
G11i~it.!l:.IJI')t.IL M4X0.7 :'6 

" :t ~ 
!ti ~ Ill ;t is 

.. 11 fli. ' ' ~~· t ( Y ) T 5-20-1002 
liil t.l 1.: M 4 X n7 X 12 

Y "' I~ t !'!' ~ 
7' ,, / f IIi 
~ :tl ~ 

6 11! ;t. I~ f M8X11 5 X 70 

li ;t 
T f M8X115 

- 22 .. 

Na• e of Part 

Sprtn J "" her 
Bol t M4 X 0 7 X 1 2 
Fixed r.tco (X) 
Moved r.tce (X) 
Rolh r gauge (X 
Moved race (Y) 

• Rollu gauge IY) 
F xed race (Y) 

Slupaer 
Suew M4x0 7x6 
Holder 
F It 
Bolt M4 X 0 7 y 1 2 
Wdsher 
Spr ng wa,her 
Bolt M5x0 Bx 16 
Stepping motor complete (Yi 
Steppmg motor complete (X) 
Bracket 

Bracket · ····-······ · 

Shaft 
Cog PUt ley · · ·-- · - -- -­
Shaft ---·-····-· 

Bolt M5x0 Bx 16 
siln n ~l washer 5 

· · Washer 5 · ··· 

Bolt M4x07x12 
x :Belt . holder 
X-Belt i:iamper 
Screw SM " .. (2B) x 3 
·Bracker · ·-- ·· · - · ·· 

Beanng Livf iO.uu 

Cog b_elt iXl - ~5 ~~0 - 902 
Shaft 

Bearing housong 
Screw M4x0.7 x 6 · · 
Bracket 
JV: oun11ng hoidcr for F1g45 7 
co9 tielt lyi T5 -20-1 "o<?i · 
Screw M4xOixt2 
Y-Bt!lt clarnper 
Pr •nted en cu1t unit 
o"ctector dtsc 
B~ l 1 MBx125x70 
Washer 
Nut MBx·l 25 
Sprong washer 

~Ill 
fill !a 

Amt 
Req 

8 
8 
2 
1 

2 
1 

2 
2 
8 
8 
1 
2 
2 
16 
16 
16 
1 

1 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 ·----·------
2 
2 
1 -·- ------- . -·- --
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 

. .... --·- ..... -·· 
1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 
9 
9 
3 

PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll T~'JiiM·BB~ (=~till!, *f*BB) 
F'EED PLATE MOUNTING MECHANISM 
(CLOTH SPREADER MEMBERS) 

[]] "t~'JiiM·IJ~ (~ ;tftiJ) 
CLOTH PRESSER MECHANISM 

[!] *~'J CF *> ···~ 
THREAD (LOWER) TRIMMING MECHANISM 

-23- PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 T"'JtliU\UMmJ)t (:ffilm@", *1*$) 
FEED PLATE MOUNTING MECHANISM 
(CLOTH SPREADER MEMBERS} 

86 
No Part No Code No 

Name of Part 

fllft 
flU~ 

Amt 
Req 

497 ML35A3750 A140D971H01 7 ·~ ;.- .:.. Bushong 1 
498 M95oo4 o"i 1 '- -·s9o1 f.i3 i oPo5 _____ 61li7\if..f"!tl~L:--r~,-5 -x 011 x· -s-·-----·---sc;ew M5 xO.Bx 5 1 
499 M9i 1iiioo1 · · ··wso0489Ho1 ___ - iiiti"L-.i:lii~--5- M''oT4ti iXi7------·sc;ew- ·sM'.\,(40lx2 .7 2 

500 M95010021 S903N219P12 61l11i:it;t:l~ ~ M5XUBX12 Bolt M5xO.Bx12 6 
"50i - ivt9ci1 0 20S3 - - s913N2 i o f'io5 ____ li_ ti""_jj" __ i __ 5 _____ ---- Spring washP.r 5 2 

502 Mii6552o5-o --s 9i3No 1o_P_o5·- ----~----~--5--------- washer 5 · 6 

14: '"''Jt!ia•s~ (¥P ~s> 
CLOTH PRESSER MECHANISM 

506 M91 055020 S901 N319P09 6 A:iXit ll:ll'>n t: M 4 XU7 x 4 Screw M4x0.7 x4 4 
507 "ii.19ici5602o sso1 N319Pi 2 --- 6Jii~1~J.tlif)tii:--M-4x·o.7x-8 ----·- --- screw M4x0.7x B ------------------4 -
508 M-C:35A33 92 A 1400981 H01 ---¥ --~ ---ji-----------·-------ori"Viiigliiik(2-) --------------2-

509 M90802033 W459391 H01 t::: :.- .:t- :.; 5 M~i-(40) x 12 Screw SM 9
11(40)x 12 2 

510 ML3SC-16or···-A140D982H01 ;,oJ :.-9"-llllit~ ----------·- Cylinder holder -·-------2 
511 M!it i "1ocio'2 -·- "Vii5oo294H01 ____ .ijl ___ ti" ___ t:_s "M'Jii( 4-o) x _a____ Screw SM'.).!40lx 8 4 

512 M010A4691 W500814H01 ~ lt Washer 4 
513 Mi.35-A357"i ___________________ ------ --- -----~-FCN:-,8- ·-·----·-connecting plug FCN-18 _________ 2 __ 
514 M-L-:i5A45il ______ - - -- .. --- --·-------------~F-"AL.- --------·-------eonnectin9J)Ili"QFAL ________ 2 -

515 ML35E4434 .J: 7 y OJ:.- 9" SCPS-CB-1~X1~ Aor cylinder 2 
516 MF4oAo9'fs···-F.-s -· 7a 39xo·;---- i:l - ~;--y z :.--v-·---------- -----BaiTTOiilt-----------------2-
517 M911o1oi·s -- -wsoi907HC>1 ______ "Ii- i1_jjl_ti"" __ t: __________ ·-----·-------·· -scr:ew-------------------2-

518 M~~§A_~~-2 ____ A_!.~_Cl!?_9BO~_Q_1 ____ ~ ------~----~ - _!---------·-------·---~~':'-~~~J~-~--------------~ 
·- ----··----·-- ·-- ----·--··- --··-·-·---------·-···----·------·--------·----·-- ------

t~ *~'J Cf *> ••s~ 
THREAD (LOWER) TRIMMING MECHANISM 

521 ML35A2910 A141D299H01 ;AA~IIIJOJ:,..? Drovmg lonk for knofe 
522 M912 19015 - - W4Bl460H0-1 ti it ljl n L 5 M\ ,(28)X 7 Screw SNI' (2BTX7- -- ·---~---

1 
523 ML35A475 1 A141D297H01 ;A ;.nit7 c -;? Mouniong t:!o[ ktorknofe 1 
524 ML35A3751 A 141 D298H0 1 1.- I~ Raol 1 
525 M90906002 W50079 1H01 ljl n L s "M ·~ <4o > x4.! Screw SM 9uf•10)X4 5 

- ----
2 

526 ML3580838 A130C304H01 fJ Ill _;. A Moved kn"oie 
527 ML35A6601 141D009H01 lit it f§ Guodc plate 1 
528 ML35A083S A ;··40D664HO 1 1ft! )E ~ A Foxed B-lade 1 
529 M90924002 B509068H01 ljl n L 5 M0,,( 40 ) :< 16 Screw ·-sM'-;:r4ol x 1 o 2 
530 M90916011 IN500697HO 1 Jill n L s~ •,,\ 40 l x G Screw SM •.,t40\x6 2 
531 ML35M5ii- Ill 'f'- FAL Connectong plug FAL 3_ 
532 .ML 35A35 71" II 'f'- FCN18 Co,neciong ping FCN 18 2 
533 ML35E3434 I7;..-o}:,..9- SCPD-00·15 .<30 Aor cylonder 
534 ML35C3603 A141D006H01 /I} /?- lfi it~ C1 loncler holder 
535 M91112015 W501531H01 H 1i ljl n I_ S M ····" ' 40 ) X1~ Sere v ·-SM · .. •40 • x 1 5 - -- ~-

I 
536 M91 i07002 W500092H01 ljl n L S M'\, (40 -.: ; ; Screw SM'",i40 .>< 55 2 
537 ML35A1744 A 1 '' 1 D005HO 1 _;. ;l. ~IIIJ -i. t; ;l : _ ;) o \fng fork 1 
538 M90912002 W500713HO " -11 n L SM.",, 40 i X B~ Se t e .. "' SM 1,,(401x 8 5 2 
53~0 M90907032 A141D300H01 t: / .:t· ::-- 5 M•,.( 40 J · ~ ~ Sr: rew SM >,,o40 x 5 5 I 
540 ML35A0359 A141D296H0' tJ 1 Gu d ~ 2 
541 "M"!'i<i8o3o-io W473539H01 Jill t~ L SM-.e 44 ) " 6 Screw SM ' ,, 44 x 4 

- 24 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J] T;o.:..'JfiB~ 
FEED PLATE PARTS 

- 25 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16 1""'-'Jt'i!B~ 
FEED PLATE PARTS 

Fog 

No Part No Co!lo No 
Name of Part 

IJ!Ift 
fllllll 

Amt 
Aeq 

551 MI. 35A2339 Al400170H01 1l ' ' (L) Covur (l) 1 
552 ML35A02 S6 ·-A14oo9B9H01 1'1' * .IE. ( 1,.) Press-er leg !L i --. ·- . --- ----· ··------,-··-
553 M9400302-1 SUO:lN21!lP3(i 6Pl :i\{t;t:J~ ~ M4 X07Xl2 BOtt . M4x0.7 x 12-- ........ -·. ··-·---···-·4 --
554 ML 35A645tl A1400987H01 1'1' * t~ Shaft 2 
555 M9soo4o:>1 S901N31·oro5 · GPl7i: 6 U:IJ'>n ti · Ms x oJ x s screw- M5 x o !fx 5· · ·---- ---- ··-----2 -
556 ML35AOB86 .A 140 09B :i HO 1 lip * ~ II: .. ~ ( L) oi;""v;nq membor iorp; esso-;- ··----- ,- . 
55 7 M90901001 W500588H01 !llf..:lll:IJ'>n l: SM '~ " (40) X 35 Screw SM~;.(40) X 3. 5 8 
558 MI. 35A i 4 S5 A1400985H01 .a x * - Holdo·r·-·· - -- -·-·· .. --- --·-·----4 -
559 A-1-400986 li :..- Pon-- -· -· · - -· ---·--··· ---2·-
560 ~90912_9Q~ W500713H01 ljl n l: SM ''u( 40) X85 Screw SM~i<(40)X8 5 ___ _!! __ _ 
561 ML35A0256 A 1·4oo9a9 H·o 1 ,,,- * R. · (R > - - · ·r ru·; s;;lii9 <Fir ·- ·- - -- , 
562 M-C3.5Ao1o_5 __ - A1 4oo991H01 ,,,- * ·<R > · Prc.sser .laot Tfil·- --·· --- --·· - -- ·-·-----~-

563 MQ3005021 S903N219P05 6Pl7i:1t ;t: J~ ~ M3X05Xl2 Bolt M3X0.5X12 2 
5s4 ML3-sA.439-2 - A 14o i5984Ho 1 t'l' · ~ ~ 11: itt · < R > ·- -----oniiin9miimbei"torpressiirfool -iRI-- --- --- ,---
565 M9111ooo2 w5oo294Ho1 · .P · ti -- l:- s ·M1';;(4o!"x8 ---··sciew- ·sM%i40ixe _______ ------···---- 4 -
566 M90904011 W500147H01 liD n l: SM 9;.(4D)X6.5 Screw SM%(40)X6 .5 8 
SEl7 ML35A i 3J9 -·A 1-40D.l69 H01" 1l , , (R) - - -----· --~Ri··-----·-·----- ·-·· ---------1 -
·s6a · M9o9 i 6o1·1 · · w 5oo697H0 1·- m n l: s-M~.;(4 o> xs ·------ screw s Mf(.(40i'X6 ______ ------s-

569 ML35A 1808 A 1400998H01 7 1 ~ ( R) Mat (A) 1 
si o· M9oao30o3-·-·wsoo147Ho( · on n 1.: · S M~~<40TX-e-----·--scrCWSM1~"f40iXa--·-·- ·-------·s -
571 -ML35A4J 39 ·- A-1-40 0995 H0_1_ - 1J . ·--· =-· ( R_) _ __ ------Cover (A) -----· ·---------1-

572 A1410295 :J. -"' - it (R) Spacer 2 
5'i3 ML35A04 74 .. A'i20B161H01 T ~--i) - fi ___ CR)·-·- - Feed plate (A) 
574 -- ML3 SA01 0S .. A.14oo 991H01·---~ --- -~(C)------· Presser foot (A) 

578 __ ··- -- ~14102~~--- _ ---~- "' . .:::__!_::: __ (L) Sp~~-er ________ ·------'----=2=--

-·-- .. ·-··-------·--·--------··--···--- ---------- ------------------

·--·-·-·- __ , ------------·-··-------------·-··-----

- 26 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[] •m~~~~·~ 
SOLENOID VALVE SYSTEM BOX 

623 

- 27 -

---./1 
/. / ~606 

i 

PDH-3000 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 11it#$~ 
SOLENOID VALVE SYSTEM 

Fo g +t-t.:r.etl.!L:J-f ~ M :J- f 
IJ!Ill 

ftll .r. t. Name ol Part 1Ulft 
No Pnrt No Code No Amt 

Req 

591 MLJ5A3571 lit FCN18 Conn.,c tmg p1uq FCN18 a 
592 ML3~A55 1"1 lit "' FAT Connecunq plu!l FAT 1 
593 ML35A65 7 1 A tl Ill !f. FBS 06 Connectmq pluq FBS 06 2 
5 04 M9040703 7 S902N034P0 6 T n L (PW SW) M4X07 X 6 Scr~w !PW SW M4 x 07 x 6 14 
595 ML35A4 75B A140Dl0 HOI 7 7 'r Br cket 
596 u < ., 1t A. Blind plug 
597 M L35A0 9 fl 3 v :I' .l v 'I A 1019 I C R~gulator A20191 C 
598 M L35 A0 567 z 77 - 7 .JG X 4 Arr rube 6 x 4 
5 99 M'l30010!J3 111 Ill # 8 5336-DC14 V 311 Solcnood valuo' 853 36 DC24V 1 
600 ML 35A95 7 1 l\-73..=.::t;...- G H065M Connectong plug GH065M 2 
601 M9030103J S902N032P06 T .:f· ;..- M3 X 05 X 6 S rew M3x05x6 2 
602 ML35A675 S A1400704H01 7 7 'r Bracket 
603 ML35A0567 Z77:> 7 · 6 X 4 Aor tube 06x4 
604 ML3~B0571 7JL-7~.::.:t:.r7"-(- 33040806 Malto type connecl ong 33040806 
605 ML35A0742 A1208080H01 7 'I Cover 
606 ML35A040!J A120B079H01 ill Box 
607 ML35A1567 Z77:>. 7 PBX6 Aor tube .0'8x6 1 
608 ML35A0468 ~ ft It SLW-10 Silencer SLW-10 2 
609 M93002093 11 IS # PVS- 6-FG-5 - 3- A- 03 Solenood valve PV5 6 FG S 3 A 03 
610 ML35A5 758 A140D703H01 7 7 'r f Bracket 1 
611 M90506037 S902N035P35 T .:t· ::.- M s x oa x 35 Screw M5 x O 8 x 35 2 
612 ML35AB571 ll! !f. G H063 Connectmg plug GH083 2 
613 M95002021 S903N210P10 6PI 1i: i~*Jt..f M 5 XOB X 10 Bolt M5x0 ax 10 4 
614 M90102053 S913N210P05 (;1 n ~ it Spnng washer 4 
615 M90~52050 S913N010P05 fi it Washer 4 
616 ML35A1567 Z77 :J.- 7 o' 8X6 Aor tube .0'Bx6 2 
617 A147D705H01 7 7 'r "/ f Bracket 
618 M93003093 1lt Ill # 4F010-M 5 DC14V Solenood vdlvu 4F01 O-M5DC24V 
619 ML3~A0567 z 7 7 :> - 7 06X4 Aor tube P 6x4 
620 ML35A0567 Z77:>. - 7. d6X4 Aor tube 06x4 
621 ML35A0567 I.77:J. -7 o· G X4 Aor tube 0 6x4 1 
622 ML35A 7571 T ~ II "' SL T-0600 T type connectong plug SLT 0600 2 
623 ML35A0567 z 77 :> -7 0 6X4 Aor tube P 6 x 4 7 
6 24 M'J3001095 E7300096G31 'I v fll :tr. 

- 28 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[]] T--7' JL-RB ~ 
TABLE AND FRAME 

632 

~641 

-29- PDH-3000 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 ~ -T-7 JL-813~ 
TABLE AND FRAME 

F1g 

No 

631 
!i 32 
633 
634 
635 
636 
637 
638 
639 
640 
641 
642 
64 3 
644 
b45 
6413 
b47 
648 
ll4U 
{'; 50 
fi 5 1 
652 
653 
654 
6 55 
656 
657 
658 
659 
660 
661 
662 
663 
664 

671 
672 
673 
674 
675 
676 
677 
679 
680 
681 
682 
683 
684 

M98008022 M904 2514H03 
ML 3 5A 3 742 A120B083H01 
MU8010021 S(]03N222P05 
ML 35A2742 A120B082H01 
M(]1011022 S904N310P10 
MI 35A733(] A120B036H01 
M(]0407037 S902N034P06 
M91180080 W502069H01 
ML 35A6339 A120B034H01 
ML35 E0374 A 1 1 OA062G01 

ML35 E1339 A110A063G01 
ML35 E2 742 A1400762G01 
M9 100403~ 902N910P01 
M904 5 1050 S913N010P04 
M9100304 5 S910N010P04 
M90331037 S900N012P12 
ML35A0809 A1900088P01 
M9087304 5 S910N010P02 
M90311050 S91 J NOIOP02 
ML35 E0742 A1400741G01 
MU0201037 S900N010P08 
ML35A0620 A1900087P01 
M90502045 S910N010P01 
ML35E1742 A140D743G01 
MS05A0604 
ML35AOf l!:l A130C175H01 
M90506037 S902N035P35 
M90603041 S908N104P16 
ML35A2957 ···-A 140D734H01 

ML35A0606 M9560107P01 
M92008045 S910NOl OP08 
M9010805J . s 9·i-J N210P08 
M90802050 S913N010P08 

M98006022 
M90802053 
M90802050-
ML35A7601 
ML35A1777 
ML35A0856 
M92010098 
ML35E0131 
M90111099 
MLJ5A0193 
ML35A5339 
MF36A0680 
M90407037 

S903N412P50 
S913N210P08 
S913N010P08 
A1400748H01 
A1900049P01 
M9770033H01 

A130C285H01 
E7300264G30 
A1900080P02 
A140D997H01 
W460575H01 
S902N034P06 

Ill! f') ;f: I~ ~ M8X12~X70 

:'1: IIi 
6 11!/i:f'l;f:l~ ~ M8XIl~ X 70 

:'1: IIi (RI 
7 1 :t. I~ ~ M 10 X 10 
tJ (Ill 

Name of Part 

Bolt M8x1 25x70 
Top plate (L) 
Bolt M8x 1 25x70 
Top plate I Rl 
Eye bolt M10x 10 
Cover (back s1de) 

"t n l (PW SWI M4 Y 0.7 X 6 Sc rew iPW SW) M4 x 0 7 x 6 
Rubber plug :::~ .t. It 

., - (:til 
f! ~~ (*Ill 
~ I" ;:I. 1 -
., (illll 
.;. t: 
lS tt ? 1 J,. Q l M 4 X 0.7 X 12 
~ 1lt 4 
"t -~ ~ M4 XOJ 

Cover (F1ght • 1dc) 
Frame 
C~l !t tor 

Cover (Front Side) 
L1d 
Screw M4x0 7x 12 
Washer 4 
Nut M4x0 7 

T n l.: (PW-SWI M3XO.~X12 Screw(PWSW) M3 x 05X12 
Magnetic catcher C 92 2 7?;t.~~~~"rT C-92-2 

"t · ~ ~ M3XO~ 

~ 1lt 3 
.i. t: 

Nut M3XO 5 
Washer 3 
L1d 

"t n l.: (PW-SW) M2X0.4 X 8 Screw (PW SW) M2x04 x 8 
Nylon catcher 71 c /~1' ·; 7-

T ·~ ~ M2X0.4 
.i. t: 
llll ~ A-42-C-7 
~ I lll L 

Nut M2x04 
Ld 
Gr p handle 
Drawer 

-r n L __ ( _P_W-?~ M~xo..ax~ Screw M5x0.8x5 
Screw for wooden 
Rail gUide 

P71~~7;t. ::; 

v I~ 

;:1.-'j- ·~7'1~ 

+ -~ -~ M8xm 
~ i - 8 

1lt 8 

6 Jill ;f: I~ ~ 

U' n. ~ 1lt 
M8 X 11SX ~O 

8 
~ 1lt 8 

M-64 

Staple 
Nut- Ma x 1 25 
Spnng washer 8 
Washer 8 

Bolt M8x1 .25x50 
- S pnng washer 8 

Washer 8 
Motor mounting plate 
V-belt - M-64 .. 

~-1ll!iHii 
v ;:z I~ T 
~- 1 7' - ,, C-40 ---- - Motor-puu;v·-c:4o 

~ 1 CBZB-402 E Motor CBZB402E 
;111 ~ It 
JlDJ;,. .:>. { -~ 7-

<IIIC 0 11 pan 
- - F oot s'w itch-

Cotton stand 
-----,.apcover 

-* W ire 

ll'lll 
fllllt 

Amt 
Req 

6 
1 
2 
1 

4 

23 
4 

1 

6 
1 

1 

3 
3 
3 
10 
2 
12 
10 
1 

8 
1 

8 

2 
6 
2 
1 

6 
6 
6 

4 

4 
4 

2 
1 

4 
5 

-· 30 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



li]] IIJ. RI*J 8B 
CONTROL BOX (INSIDE) 

701 

702 

- 31 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 9 ftiiJ 1ID 6 p;j 1m 
CONTROL BOX (INSIDE) 

fflll 
Fl(l -tt-t:.~ftl\d\:J-f t1M:J-f 

" 
flllft nr. 00 :e, N,tme of Pnrc 

Amt 
No Part No Code No 

Req 

701 M!:l10010!)7 PMM CS 705 ,;11·?.'1:-?f?-f"- Stcppmg motor dii\Cr 

702 M91006097 CHU4310A ~''"';c.:c-9~'711\- Stepf.llll9 motor dnvm 

703 M%0030~!) S460N011 P36 1:. ..l "' 125V IDA Fu-;c 125V lOA 

704 M9!.>004099 $4GONO 1 1 P48 1:. .J "' t25V 20 A Fu~e 125V 20A 

705 E7030043GO 1 A V R(lll) Avr un11 1 

'106 ML35A85 71 !It !f. GH083 CunncctlllQ pluq GH083 2 

707 7 1)-:--:r.?.:J..::./f CINH1 0111 Unit 

708 ML:>5A 1567 I.7'f.J.-7 r· ax 6 Arr lube c8x6 

709 ML35A0800 E703B420G80 M IIi Front plate 

710 M93503096 E703P18/G10 7' 1) / f fJii(tJI J CST Prnttcd c~rcult unit tPLK lCST t 

71 I M9350409G E703P190G10 7' 1) / f f/i(tJI) BRM Pnntcd c~rcu11 un1t(PlK lBRMI 1 

712 M91005035 E703B4 20G80 lliltl?lht.IL M 3 YO.S Screw M3x0 5 2 

713 M93505096 F703P199G10 7' IJ / f f/i(tJI) PAL Prntted CirCUli unotiPL K 13 PNI 

71tl M93502006 E730P096GJO 7' 1) / f llit•lll CPU Pnnted CirCUit un1t(PLK 2H CPU1 

0---------------

- 32 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~M Jl ~ 
ACCESSORY 

742 

~744 

~745 

746 

762 

~ 779 

749 

~ 

~752 

~753 

~ 776-777 

769-775 

~ 780 

781~~ 
~ 

~~ 

-33-

751 

~ 

754 

~ 

783 

PDH-3000 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20M II c 
a a 

ACCESSORY 

Ftg 
11Ml 

't - U .ftB.ll.:J- f 'a M :~ - t 11118 BR .ll, :t; Name of Part 
No P:trt No Cocl1! No A tnt 

Req 

741 MF60A074!) W231722H01 N /if. Jj, iii Arcus .... orws bO\ 
742 MM10A0733 W445350H01 t: / t I ~ Tv'IH!e tero; 

743 Mll02A0608 P842003X01 h L M L M St..rcw dnver M 
744 MI302A 1608 P842002X01 t~ L ll§ L s Screw dnver s 
745 ML.10B 1 !)58 W479332H01 t.' / L.- / + Put type wren h 
746 ML 3080958 W47!:l392GO I ~~-~-~i1iiv'/7 Looper adJustmu wrench 
747 MM 10A047~1 B422774HOI i!i CJ A " 7 8 ·< 8 5pannf'r Bx9 
748 MI.35A0•1 "/9 S689N913P01 f.ti CJ A " 7 10 :~I 3 Sutlnncr 10.< 13 
749 W4-14512H02 St .., Nnt~dlu sack. 
750 MH3liA01 ~8 §I Ei3 v ~~~ ;; I G Needle EBx755 ::16 10 
751 M93501030 A140D362H01 1t ilt b L Decor ~ltl\l e sere~ 4 
l~?. M95003099 S460N011 P36 t. .1 A Fuse lOA 
753 M95004099 S460N011P48 t. ·' A Fu"' 20A 
754 M1.35A0172 A140D786HOI *' c i; L Thread thr ugher 

761 ML35A0193 A I 90DOfiOP02 *' :5L ~ m Cotton stand complete 
762 MF60A0608 W319408H01 ~ l: !® L Screw rlr1ver 

763 MS05A1976 S689N902P07 6 Ill tO _AH'T 6 Hexagon bar spannPr 6 
764 ML35A3976 S689N902P05 6 lltltA"7 4 He><tlgon bar spunnPr 4 

765 ML35A2976 S689N902POI1 6 lltllA"7 3 Hex gon bar spanner 3 
7ti6 Ml35A1976 S689N902P03 6 lltlfA"7 2.5 HPxaaon bar spanner 2 5 
767 ML35J\0976 S68!lN902P02 6 .Ill II A , ; 7 2 Hexagon bar spanner 2 
768 Ml35A 1567 z 7 * ~. =' 8X6 lOrn Atr tube o-8x6 10m 
769 ML30K8838 W4 78013HO I J: ;1. A t:t clll>lll ' I+ Cutting steul(eye) 1 + _ 
770 ML301<783tl W478151H01 .!:. .< A I+ Culling steel( eye) 1 + · • 
771 ML30K6838 W478152H01 ;1. A I Cutttng steel(eye) 1 
777 ML30M0838 W478153H01 .1: ;1. A Cutttn!J steel( eye) ' 0 

773 ML30K5838 W478154H01 .!:. ;1. A J . Cutlln!) steelteye) 3 
4 

774 ML30K4838 W478155H01 .!:. ;1. A •• Cut :ong steel(eye) •8 

775 ML30K3838 W478156H01 .1: ;1. A '• Cuttmg steelicve t ' 2 

776 ML30K8843 W478158H01 .!:. )1. A ( Q~~!IIl) 1+ 14 Cuttrng steel(non-eyc) 1 + 1~ 
777 ML30K7843 W478159H01 .!:. )1. A t + '~. -- Cuttrng steel!non -:evel 1 + '• 
778 ML3080843 W478157H01 'F ;1. A <nt; IJ Ill) Kntfe (non-eye) 
779 ML35A 1105 BV45953H01 j'l' j._ ti <nt; •J ill \ Presser foot (Li (non -eye) 
780 ML35A2105 BV45952H01 1'1' j._ ::5 Cnt:•JI!l l Presser foot (Rl tnon-eye) 
781 ML35A3808 BV45951H01 7 'J ~ ti (Q(;Ij l!j \ Mat tll !non-eye} · 

782 ML35A2808 BV45950H01 7 ~ ::5 (Q(;I} /Il } Mat tAr (non-eye) 

783 MF80A0137 P831002X01 ;Ill II: L Ooler 

78<': 

- 34 - PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PDH-3000 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




